FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0351-0027 10-04-2001



101865293

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

CA -7 F 1 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name GA-TEK Inc.	08 31 1999		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on An Ohio Corporation		
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties		
Party Name Ferraz S.A.	attached		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 28, Rue Saint Philippe			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) 69002 Lyon	FRANCE State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on A French Corporation		
FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM		1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99	
OVAD OSS1	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	Representative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name	Mark Kusner				
Address (line 1)	Mark Kusner Co., LPA, F	lighland Place -	Suite 310		
Address (line 2)	6151 Wilson Mills Road				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Highland Heights	ОН		441	43
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and	Telephone Number	140-684-1090	
Name	Mark Kusner				
Address (line 1)	Mark Kusner Co., LPA				
Address (line 2)	Highland Place - Suite 31	()			
Address (line 3)	6151 Wilson Mills Road				
Address (line 4)	Highland Heights	ОН	US	441	43
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		sched conveyance o	document #	5
Trademark	Application Number(s)		on Number(s)	X Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number	or the Registration I	Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for th	ne same property).
Tra	demark Application Number	(s)	Reg	istration Number	(s)
75/656368	75/627272		638,366	771,074	1,759,684
			850,511	1,255,897	1,154,662
			512,503	2,151,904	1,201,861
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of pr	operties involved.	# 18	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 465.00	
Method o	of Payment: End	losed X D	eposit Account		J
Deposit /		Additional formation to			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a	Deposit Account		# 50-0537	
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	s: Yes X	No
Statement a	and Signature				
To to	he best of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein.		=	_	
Mark K	usner, Reg. No. 31,115	11/ank	Kum	255	en sool
Name	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	Party Conveying Party		Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
Individua	d General Part	tnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
	ip State of Incorporation	n/Organization			
Receiving I	Party Receiving Party		Mark if additional names o	of receiving parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			State/Co		Zip Code
Individu	al General P	artnership	Limited Partnership	If document to	be recorded is an
Corporat			<u></u>	not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate m the Assignment.)
Other				not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in	in the United States an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Other Citizensi	nip/State of Incorporation	n/Organization		not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from	in the United States an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Other Citizensl	hip/State of Incorporation Application Numb	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from	in the United States an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation Application Numb Be Trademark Application N	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from S) S) Mark if add ENTER BOTH numbers for the second of the second	in the United States an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate m the Assignment.)
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation Application Numb	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(stration Number (DO NOT	not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from S) S) Mark if add ENTER BOTH numbers for to Registration Numbers	in the United States an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate m the Assignment.) litional numbers attached he same property).
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation Application Numb Be Trademark Application N	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(stration Number (DO NOT	not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from the second s	in the United States and a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) litional numbers attached the same property). er(s) 1,064,372
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation Application Numb Be Trademark Application N	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(stration Number (DO NOT	not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from S) S) Mark if add ENTER BOTH numbers for to Registration Numbers	in the United States an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate m the Assignment.) litional numbers attached he same property).
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation Application Numb Be Trademark Application N	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(stration Number (DO NOT	not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from the second s	in the United States and a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) litional numbers attached the same property). er(s) 1,064,372
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation Application Numb Be Trademark Application N	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(stration Number (DO NOT) 633,533 1,146,735	not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from the second s	in the United States and a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) litional numbers attached the same property). er(s) 1,064,372
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation Application Numb Be Trademark Application N	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(stration Number (DO NOT) 633,533 1,146,735	not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from the second s	in the United States and a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) litional numbers attached the same property). er(s) 1,064,372
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation Application Numb Be Trademark Application N	n/Organization er(s) or Regi	istration Number(stration Number (DO NOT) 633,533 1,146,735	not domiciled appointment of representative (Designation in document from the second s	in the United States and a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) litional numbers attached the same property). er(s) 1,064,372



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRATION NO.:

VARIOUS - SEE ATTACHMENT

REGISTRATION DATE:

VARIOUS - SEE ATTACHMENT

MARK:

VARIOUS - SEE ATTACHMENT

REGISTRANT:

Ferraz S.A.

Box POST REG - NO FEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

15454368

Designation of Domestic Representative

Registrant, Ferraz S.A., hereby designates Mark Kusner, Attorney, whose postal address is Mark Kusner Co., LPA, Highland Place - Suite 310, 6151 Wilson Mills Road, Highland Heights, OH 44143, telephone number: (440) 684-1090, Registrant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified marks may be served, pursuant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(e), and 37 C.F.R. Section 2.24.

Respectfully submitted;

Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115

Mark Kusner Co., LPA

Highland Place-Suite 310 6151 Wilson Mills Road

Highland Heights, OH 44143 USA

Dated: September 25, 2001

Ce	rtif	ficate	of l	Мai	ilino
\sim		\mathbf{u}	VI 1		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to Box POST REG NO FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on Sept. 25, 2001

Name of Person Signing Certificate Christine Goellner

Date of Signing: September 25, 2001

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE $\underline{ ATTACHMENT}$

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
638,366	December 11, 1956	AMP-TRAP
771,074	June 9, 1964	AMP-TRAP (stylized)
1,759,684	March 23, 1993	AMP-TRAP 2000
850,511	June 11, 1968	CP6
1,255,897	November 1, 1983	FALT-TRAP
1,154,662	May 19, 1981	FALT-TRAP & design
512,503	July 19, 1949	S & design
2,151,904	April 21, 1998	SELECT-A-FUSE
1,201,861	July 20, 1982	SHAWMUT
633,533	August 28, 1956	SHAWMUT AMP-TRAP (stylized)
747,088	March 19, 1963	SHAWMUT SILVER PLATED & design
1,064,372	April 26, 1977	SHAWMUT-AMP TRAP
1,146,735	February 3, 1981	SUPR-TUBE & design
746,512	March 12, 1963	TRI-ONIC
606,313	May 24, 1955	TRI-ONIC (stylized with design)
615,244	November 1, 1955	TRIGGER'
Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/656,368	March 8, 1999	BUSINESSBUILDER
75/627,272	January 26, 1999	FUSEFAX

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GA-TEK Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 34929 Curtis Boulevard, Eastlake, Ohio 44095-4001 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and federal applications for registration for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AMP TRAP & design	534,033	November 28, 1950
AMP-TRAP	638,366	December 11, 1956
AMP-TRAP (stylized design)	771,074	June 9, 1964
AMP-TRAP 2000	1,759,684	March 23, 1993
CP6	850,511	June 11, 1968
FALT-TRAP	1,255,897	November 1, 1983
FALT-TRAP & design	1,154,662	May 19, 1981
S & design	512,503	July 19, 1949
SELECT-A-FUSE	2,151,904	April 21, 1998
SHAWMUT	1,201,861	July 20, 1982
SHAWMUT AMP-TRAP (stylized design)	633,533	August 28, 1956
SHAWMUT SILVER PLATED & design	747,088	March 19, 1963
SHAWMUT-AMP TRAP	1,064,372	April 26, 1977

l

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SUPR-TUBE & design	1,146,735	February 3, 1981
TRI-ONIC	746,512	March 12, 1963
TRI-ONIC (stylized with design)	606,313	May 24, 1955
TRIGGER	615,244	November 1, 1955

APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	App. No.	Filing Date
BUSINESSBUILDER	75/656,368	March 8, 1999
FUSEFAX	75/627,272	January 26, 1999

; and

WHEREAS, FERRAZ S.A., of 28, Rue Saint Philippe, 69002 Lyon, France ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Executed this 3/day of faces, 1999.

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

GA-TEK Inc.